

Commission Regulation (EU) No 545/2011 of 10 June 2011 implementing Regulation (EC) No 1107/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the data requirements for plant protection products (Text with EEA relevance) (repealed)

COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 545/2011
of 10 June 2011

implementing Regulation (EC) No 1107/2009 of the European Parliament and
of the Council as regards the data requirements for plant protection products
(Text with EEA relevance) (repealed)

F1

Textual Amendments

- F1** Repealed by [Commission Regulation \(EU\) No 284/2013 of 1 March 2013 setting out the data requirements for plant protection products, in accordance with Regulation \(EC\) No 1107/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council concerning the placing of plant protection products on the market](#) Text with EEA relevance.

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EU) No 545/2011 (repealed). Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EU) No 545/2011 (repealed). Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Annex word inserted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(6\)\(g\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex Pt. A point 1.4.3 word substituted by [S.I. 2019/720 Sch. 2 para. 59\(2\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex Pt. B point 1.4(iii) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/720 Sch. 2 para. 59\(2\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex word substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/720, Sch. 2 para. 59(2)(a) by [S.I. 2020/1567 Sch. 2 para. 19](#)
- Annex Pt. A point 1.4.3 word substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/720, Sch. 2 para. 59(2)(b)(i) by [S.I. 2020/1567 Sch. 2 para. 19](#)
- Annex Pt. B point 1.4.4(iii) word substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/720, Sch. 2 para. 59(2)(c)(i) by [S.I. 2020/1567 Sch. 2 para. 19](#)
- Annex words inserted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(6\)\(d\)](#)
- Annex words inserted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(6\)\(f\)\(ii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Annex Pt. A point 7.2 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(7\)\(e\)](#)
- Annex Pt. A point 7.2.1.2 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(7\)\(g\)](#)
- Annex Pt. A point 7.2.3.2 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(7\)\(g\)](#)
- Annex Pt. A point 7.3 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(7\)\(h\)](#)
- Annex words inserted by [S.I. 2019/720 Sch. 2 para. 59\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex words omitted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(6\)\(h\)](#)
- Annex Pt. A point 7.1 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(7\)\(d\)](#)
- Annex Pt. A point 7.1.1 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(7\)\(d\)](#)
- Annex Pt. A point 7.1.2 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(7\)\(d\)](#)
- Annex Pt. A point 7.2.1.1 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(7\)\(f\)](#)
- Annex Pt. A point 8.9 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(7\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex Pt. A point 12.3 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(7\)\(k\)](#)
- Annex Pt. B point 7.1 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(8\)\(d\)](#)
- Annex Pt. B point 7.1.1 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(8\)\(d\)](#)
- Annex Pt. B point 7.1.3 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(8\)\(d\)](#)
- Annex words substituted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(6\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex words substituted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(6\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex words substituted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(6\)\(c\)](#)
- Annex words substituted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(6\)\(e\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 17(6)(e) substituted immediately before IP completion day by [S.I. 2020/1376, regs. 1\(4\), 3\(15\)\(b\)](#))
- Annex words substituted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(6\)\(f\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex words substituted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(6\)\(f\)\(ii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Annex words substituted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(6\)\(g\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex words substituted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(6\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex Pt. A point 1.1 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(7\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex Pt. A point 1.4.1 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(7\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex Pt. A point 6.5 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(7\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex Pt. A point 6.5 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(7\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex Pt. B point 1.1 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(8\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex Pt. B point 1.4(ii) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(8\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex Pt. B point 6.5 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(8\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex Pt. B point 6.5 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(8\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex Pt. A point 1.4.3 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/720 Sch. 2 para. 59\(2\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex Pt. B point 1.4(iii) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/720 Sch. 2 para. 59\(2\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex words substituted by [S.I. 2019/556, reg. 17\(6\)\(e\)](#) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1376 reg. 3\(15\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex Pt. A point 1.1 words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/556, reg. 17(7)(a) by [S.I. 2020/1376 reg. 3\(15\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)

- Annex Pt. A point 1.1 words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/556, reg. 17(7)(a) by [S.I. 2020/1376 reg. 3\(15\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex Pt. B point 1.1 words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/556, reg. 17(8)(a) by [S.I. 2020/1376 reg. 3\(15\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex Pt. B point 1.1 words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/556, reg. 17(8)(a) by [S.I. 2020/1376 reg. 3\(15\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 2 omitted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(3\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(4\)](#)
- Art. A1 inserted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(2\)](#)
- Art. A1 words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/556, reg. 17(2) by [S.I. 2020/1376 reg. 3\(15\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex Pt. A s. 11 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(7\)\(j\)](#)
- Annex Pt. B s. 11 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/556 reg. 17\(8\)\(e\)](#)